IN

09/07/2001 01 FC:481

02 FC:482



ND TRADEMARK OFFICE OVER SHEET

9.401

HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:	
Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
 Submission Type: New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) – Document ID#	
Correction of PTO Error: Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document: Reel # Frame #	
2. Name Of Conveying Party(ies):	
Name: Buccellati Silver Ltd.	
Formerly	
Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) August 20, 2001	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership
▼ Corporation	Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation New York Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No 76241605
3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name: Buccellati Holding America, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA:	
Address: 46 East 57 th Street	
City New York State NY ZIP 1	
Individual(s)	
Association	
General Partnership	
Limited Partnership	
Corporation	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation New York AAHHED1 00000061 76241605	
646828 v1 40.00 DP	
525.00 DP	TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0325

If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Obsignation must be a separate document from Assignment).				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Conveyance Type:				
★ Assignment Security Agreement License Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Effective Date:(if nunc pro tunc assignment)				
5. Application Number(s) and marks or Registration Number(s) and marks: Trademark Application No.(s) 76/241,605 (Mark: SAYA);				
Trademark registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE B				
Additional numbers attached? X Yes				
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Maren Coburn c/o Morgan & Finnegan L.L.P.				
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue City New York State New York	ZIP <u>10154</u>			
Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 415-8777				
7. Total number of applications and registrations involved:22				
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>565.00</u>				
☒ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				

TRADEMARK Docket No. 7019-4009

9. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500. Authorization to charge additional fees to deposit account: Yes No

10. Statement and Signature

Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein

Maren Coburn
Name of Person Signing

Total amount of pages in cover sheet: 4

FORM: REC-TM.NY

Rev. 10/04/94

SCHEDULE B

Trademark Registration No.

1,267,723 846,696 1,273,352 903,862 946,777 2,434,634 847,030 874,252 880,447 2,027,630 1,728,539 1,273,351 839,958 834,328 849,805 1,273,353 844,562 834,327 834,326 1,866,208

834,325

Trademark

ALICANTE
ANACAPRI
BELLEFLEUR
BORGIA
ESTEVAL
misc. flatware design
FRENCH EMPIRE
GRANDE IMPERIALE
LAURA
LUCREZIA
MARIA CRISTINA
MONTE MARIO
OLD ITALIAN
PALM BEACH
PARMA

PIEDMONT

QUIRINALE

RIGATO

ST. MARK

TORCHON

TORCHON

646836 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BUCCELLATI SILVER LTD., a New York corporation, of 46 E. 57th

Street, New York, NY 10022, is the owner of the U.S. trademark applications and registrations

listed under Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Buccellati Holding America, Inc., a New York corporation with

offices located at 46 E. 57th Street, New York, NY 10022, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to said marks, applications and registrations listed under schedule

A, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with that part

of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, BUCCELLATI SILVER, LTD., does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

BUCCELLATI HOLDING AMERICA, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said marks,

applications and registrations, including any renewals and extensions that may be granted

thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the right to

bring action for past infringement of said marks.

Dated: 8/20/01

Buccellati Silver, Ltd.

Name:

MARIO

BUCCELLAT

Title

PRESIDENT

643020 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0329

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

Reg. Number	Reg. Date	<u>Trademark</u>
1,267,723	2/21/84	ALICANTE
846,696	3/26/88	ANACAPRI
1,273,352	4/10/84	BELLEFLEUR
903,862	12/8/70	BORGIA
946,777	11/7/72	ESTEVAL
2,434,634	3/13/01	MISC. FLATWARE DESIGN
847,030	4/2/68	FRENCH EMPIRE
874,252	8/5/69	GRANDE IMPERIALE
880,447	11/11/69	LAURA
2,027,630	12/31/96	LUCREZIA
1,728,539	10/27/92	MARIA CRISTINA
1,273,351	4/10/84	MONTE MARIO
839,958	12/5/67	OLD ITALIAN
834,328	8/29/67	PALM BEACH
849,805	5/28/68	PARMA
1,273,353	4/10/84	PIEDMONT
844,562	2/20/68	QUIRINALE
834,327	8/29/67	RIGATO
834,326	8/29/67	ST. MARK
1,866,208	12/6/94	TORCHON
834,325	8/29/67	TORCHON
ADDI ICATIONS		

APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Filing Date	<u>Trademark</u>
76/241,605	4/16/01	SAYA

643020 v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/04/2001 REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0330